

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.176 OF 2004

(For Prel. Hearing)

ANKUR BHARGAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, further proceedings in Complaint Case No.170C/2002, titled as Deepak Kumar Rastogi vs. Ankur Bhargav & Ors., pending before the court of C.J.M./S.D.J.M., Nalanda, Bihar, shall remain stayed.

2-793 of

Tag the petition with Transfer Petition (C) Nos.79
2003.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master