

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 792-793 OF 2003

DEEPALI BHARGAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 176 of 2004

( with appln. for stay)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Rai, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ptr. In TP(Crl) 176/04

Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal, Adv.

& rr in TP(C)792-93/03

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s in terms of the  
signed order.

The transfer petitions are dismissed as having become infructuou

(Meenu Sethi)  
dwaj)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) Nos.792-793/2003

Deepali Bhargav ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Ankur Bhargav & Ors. ... Respondent  
s

With

T.P.(Crl) No. 176/2004

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the parties have arrived at a mutual settlement. A copy of the said settlement has been filed before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Lucknow. In this view of the matter these transfer petitions have become infructuous. The transfer petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, it is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in T.P.(C) No. 792-793/2003 that pursuant to the said settlement, the criminal case shall be withdrawn. The learned Magistrate before whom the criminal case is pending shall pass appropriate orders.

.....J.

( S.B.SINHA )

.....J.

( P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN )

New Delhi,

April 24, 2006.